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RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week onded
17th February, 1912—continued.

PARASITIC "MANGE.

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Buckingham
Isle of Ely
Chester
Cornwall
Devon ... ...
Durham
Essex ...
Gloucester
Hants ... .„
Hertford
Kent
Lancaster
Leicester
London
Middlesex
Norfolk
Northampton

Soke ot Peterborough
Northumberland
Oxford

Outbreaks
reported.

No.

3
2
4
1
I
1
4
2
J
5

10
22
1

18
7
1
2
1
1
4

Animals
Attacked.

No.

4
2
5
1
2
1
4
3
2

12
16
33
1

48
10
1
2
1
1

10

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Suffolk
Surrey ...
Sussex, East

,, West
Warwick
Wilts
York, North Riding

,, West Hiding ...

SCOTLAND.

Aberdeen
Ayr
Forfar
Kincardine
Lanark

TOTAL

. Outbreaks
reported.

No.

4
7
1
2
4
1
1

22

1
1
1
1
1

138

Animals
Attacked.

No.

6
9
1
4
8
1
1

34

1
4

15
4
3

250

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in
Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended Feb. 17, 1912

Corresponding J}Q}Aweek in -$10

Total for 7 weeks, 1912...

Corresponding /}§};!;
period in jgjjj

Anthrax.*

Outbreaks.

-d

I
1
No.

25

23

177

155

<T3

!a£
No.

29
29

—

208
197

Animals
Attacked.

'd
0)

V)1
No.

28

27

196

172

oft ~to«
No.

34
68

—

246
278

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

A
M

1
O

No.

...

• • •

A
ni

m
al

s 
A

tt
ac

ke
d.

No.

.„

Glanders
(including

Farcy).

1
<S

No.
1

6
3

12

18

35
46
71

A
ni

m
al

s 
A

tt
ac

ke
d.

No.
3

55
17
35

40

135
153
189

Parasitic
Mange.

m•a?>$a
O

No.
138

—

992

—

A
ni

m
al

s 
A

tt
ac

ke
d.

No.
250

—

2,464

—

Sheep
Scab.

A

1
O

No.
16

30
31
29

107

215
214
265

Swine-Fever.

1
1
d
0

No.
59

39
35
24

427

252
157
210

Sw
in

e 
Sl

au
gh

te
re

d
as

 
D

is
ea

se
d 

or
E

xp
os

ed
 

to
 

In
-

fe
ct

io
n.

No.
985

459
352
113

5,371

2,805
1,189
1,439

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

* The figures for 1911 and 1912 relate to outbreaks confirmed, those for previous years to
'Outbreaks reported,

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 20th February, 1912.


