THE LONDON GAZETTE, 20 FEBRUARY, 1912.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1911-continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended 17th February, 1912—continued.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).		Outbreaks reported.	Animals Attacked.	Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).	. Outbreaks reported.	Animals Attacked.	
ENGLAND.		No.	No.	ENGLAND.	No.	No.	
Buckingham		3	4	Suffolk	- 4	6	
Isle of Ely		2	2	Surrey	7	9	
Chester		4	2 5	Sussex, East	1	9 1	
Cornwall		1	1	., West	2	4 8	
Devon		ĩ	$\frac{2}{1}$	Warwick	4	8	
Durham		i	1	Wilts	1	1	
Essex		4	4	York, North Riding	1	1	
Gloucester		4 2	3	"West Riding	22	34	
Hants		Ĵ	2	······································			
Hertford		5	12				
Kent		10	16	SCOTLAND.			
Lancaster		22	33				
Leicester		1	1	Aberdeen	1	1	
London		18	48	Ayr	1	4 15	
Middlesex		7	10	Forfar	1	15	
Norfolk		1	1	Kincardine	1	4 3	
Northampton		2	2	Lanark	1	3	
Soke of Peterborough		1	1				
Northumberland		1	1				
Oxford	•••	4	10	TOTAL	138	250	

PARASITIC MANGE.

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Anthrax.*				Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (inoluding Farcy).		Parasitic Mange.		Sheep Scab.	Swine-Fever.	
Period.	Outbreaks.		Animals Attacked.			Attacked.		Attacked.		Attacked.			ghtered sed or to In-
	Confirmed.	Reported.	Confirmed.	Reported.	Outbreaks.	Animals At	Outbreaks.	Animals At	Outbreaks.	Animals At	Outbreaks.	Outbreaks.	Swme Slaughtered as Diseased or Exposed to In- fection.
Week ended Feb. 17, 1912	No. 25	No. —	No. 28	No.	No. 	No. 	No. 1	No. 3	No. 138	No. 250	No. 16	No. 59	No. 985
Corresponding week in {1911 1910 1909	23 		27 		•••• ••••		6 3 12	55 17 35		-	30 31 29	39 35 24	459 352 113
Total for 7 weeks, 1912	177	-	196				18	40	992	2,464	307	427	5,371
Corresponding period in {1911 1910 1909	155 — —	208 197	172 		 	 	35 46 71	135 153 189			215 214 265	252 157 210	2,805 1,189 1,439

NOTE .- The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

* The figures for 1911 and 1912 relate to outbreaks confirmed, those for previous years to -outbreaks reported.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 20th February, 1912.